2023 Viking XC Invitational

Race Date
September 21, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
6th Grade Girls
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Morgan Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 52 Average Time: 9:22.7
1 703 Anna Muhleman 6 3 3 8:42.6 8:42.6 0:00.0
2 706 Kayla Zacher 6 4 7 8:50.5 17:33.1 0:07.9
3 702 Gianna Green 6 8 15 9:29.2 27:02.4 0:46.6
4 704 Jasmine Stark 6 15 30 9:42.8 36:45.2 1:00.1
5 705 Ava Wring 6 22 52 10:08.4 46:53.6 1:25.7
6 700 Jackie Drozd 6 (24) (76) 10:09.1 57:02.8 1:26.5
7 699 Alex Drozd 6 (25) (101) 10:17.7  1:07:20.5 1:35.0
8 701 Makenzie Duttlinger 6 More Than 7 13:46.3  1:21:06.9 5:03.7
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 71 Average Time: 9:50.6
1 556 Sammie Kietzman 6 10 10 9:37.1 9:37.1 0:00.0
2 550 Aubree Candiano 6 11 21 9:38.5 19:15.7 0:01.4
3 561 Julianna Rumph 6 13 34 9:41.8 28:57.5 0:04.6
4 548 Giada Beechin 6 18 52 10:07.7 39:05.3 0:30.6
5 554 Phoenix Garcia 6 19 71 10:07.8 49:13.1 0:30.6
6 553 Ellanie Combs 6 (21) (92) 10:08.1 59:21.2 0:30.9
7 549 Alena Brazil 6 (26) (118) 10:21.7  1:09:43.0 0:44.6
8 551 Avery Candiano 6 More Than 7 10:35.9  1:20:18.9 0:58.7
9 560 Caroline Rinas 6 More Than 7 10:49.3 1:31:08.2 1:12.1
10 562 Abby Slicker 6 More Than 7 12:07.7 1:43:16.0 2:30.6
11 563 Isabel Torres 6 More Than 7 12:37.3 1:55:53.3 3:00.2
12 547 Gabriella Arias 6 More Than 7 12:37.5 2:08:30.9 3:00.4
13 555 Zaria Harrison 6 More Than 7 12:58.8  2:21:29.7 3:21.6
14 557 Leighton Marsh 6 More Than 7 13:12.3 2:34:42.1 3:35.2
15 552 Maizy Clawson 6 More Than 7 14:17.8  2:49:00.0 4:40.7
16 559 Ava Osika 6 More Than 7 15:22.6  3:04:22.6 5:45.4
17 558 Clarissa Moss 6 More Than 7 15:28.6  3:19:51.2 5:51.4
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 73 Average Time: 9:38.9
1 345 Stella Pieters 6 1 1 8:30.1 8:30.1 0:00.0
2 339 Harper Lazar 6 6 7 9:06.4 17:36.5 0:36.2
3 341 Ellie Novotney 6 14 21 9:42.1 27:18.7 1:12.0
4 344 Brooke Peuquet 6 20 41 10:08.1 37:26.8 1:37.9
5 346 Olivia Seastrand 6 32 73 10:47.9 48:14.7 2:17.7
6 335 Jacinda Good 6 (36) (109) 11:08.1 59:22.9 2:37.9
7 336 Emily Grove 6 (38) (147) 11:11.4 1:10:34.3 2:41.2
8 333 Vivian Casillas 6 More Than 7 11:16.6 1:21:51.0 2:46.5
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Race Date
September 21, 23

Bib No Name

Team - Ben Franklin
Team Score (places): 73

9 334 Ruby Fox
10 342 Rowan Nunnelly
11 331 Devany Barker
12 337 Nora Henson
13 338 Charlotte Johnson
14 332 Gianna Bonaventura

Team - WW
Team Score (places): 102

1 888 Aubrey Earnshaw
2 889 Melody Huang
3 900 Lucy Sandefur
4 885 Fiona Brandenburg
5 892 Katerina Lazerus
6 884 Audra Boganwright
7 890 Evangelia Iraklianos
8 899 Anvee Raikar
9 901 Kirisha Shah
10 893 Elanne Liang
11 898 Krina Paghadal
12 897 Lily Morrison
13 883  Srishti Baskaran
14 886 Vivien Burton
15 891 Johanna Keys
16 894 Elsa Mayer
17 887 Gabriela Dimitrijevic
18 896 Ashlee Mongerie

Team - St. Paul
Team Score (places): 104

766 Kate Kappes

763 Gianna Chargualaf

768 Victorie Ochoa

762 Josie Calhoun

767 Samantha Kappes
6639 Maya Compton

764 Maya Compton

761 Ellisen Barnett

765 Loralei Hoffman
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Race held in Merrillville, IN

2023 Viking XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Grade

Girls

6th Grade Girls
Class - 1 XC Race

Overall
Place
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(31)
(33)
More Than 7
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 9:38.9

11:33.5
11:35.3
12:04.3
12:04.9
12:51.9
13:55.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 10:09.2

11
28
63

102

(142)

(185)

8:41.6

9:35.3

9:52.7
11:05.9
11:30.6
12:07.3
12:18.5
12:19.7
12:25.8
13:21.8
13:23.3
14:06.1
14:16.3
14:26.1
15:08.3
15:27.8
15:30.5
15:35.6

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 10:02.6

7
19
46
74

104

(135)

(168)

9:13.3

9:39.7
10:24.8
10:26.2
10:28.8
10:35.4
10:52.2
11:09.1
14:41.8

1:33:24.5 3:03.3
1:44:59.8 3:05.1
1.57:04.2 3:34.1
2:09:09.1 3:34.7
2:22:01.0 4:21.7
2:35:56.7 5:25.5

8:41.6 0:00.0
18:16.9 0:53.7
28:09.7 1:11.1
39:15.6 2:24.2
50:46.2 2:49.0

1:02:53.6 3:25.7
1:15:12.1 3:36.8
1:27:31.8 3:38.0
1:39:57.6 3:44.1
1:53:19.5 4:40.2
2:06:42.8 4:41.7
2:20:49.0 5:24.5
2:35:05.3 5:34.7
2:49:31.5 5:44.4
3:04:39.8 6:26.7
3:20:07.6 6:46.1
3:35:38.2 6:48.9
3:51:13.8 6:53.9

9:13.3 0:00.0
18:53.0 0:26.4
29:17.9 1:115
39:44.1 1:12.9
50:12.9 1:15.5

1.00:48.4 1.22.1
1:11:40.6 1:38.9
1:22:49.8 1:55.8
1:37:31.6 5:28.5
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Race Date

September 21, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - St. Paul
Team Score (places): 104

10 769

Team - Thomas Jefferson

Sophia Zavala

Team Score (places): 146

800
797
799
795
798
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Reese Taylor
Jezlyn Cochran
Alayna Sherwood
Aeesha Al-Abachee
Nora Donahue

Team - Fegely
Team Score (places): 172

515
512
511
516
510
513
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Taelyn Sulivan
Savanah Hernandez
Janaya Hargrave
Brianna Walstra
Alyssa Berndt
Maddie lynn Johnson

Team - Kouts
Team Score (places): Inc.

603
606
605
604
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Lauren Kleckner
Harlow Terpstra
Allysun Oldham
Daniella Muha

Team - KVMS
Team Score (places): Inc.

624
625
626
623
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Anya Johnson
Cam Lewis
Sadie Terborg
Grace Guisinger

Team - LaPorte MS
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 663

Leah Slater
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2023 Viking XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Grade

Girls

6th Grade Girls
Class - 1 XC Race

Overall
Place
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 10:02.6

15:02.6

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 11:25.9

5
21
55

100
146

9:01.4
9:46.2
10:55.5
13:41.1
13:45.3

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 11:15.3

23
52
89
130
172
(216)

10:09.1
10:27.3
11:08.1
12:15.6
12:16.6
13:17.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

9:27.2
9:43.6
10:09.9
10:25.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

8:37.2
9:31.4
10:11.2
11:22.6

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

9:22.9

1:52:34.3 5:49.3

9:01.4 0:00.0
18:47.6 0:44.8
29:43.2 1:54.1
43:24.4 4:39.7
57:09.7 4:43.9

10:09.1 0:00.0
20:36.5 0:18.2
31:44.6 0:59.0
44:00.3 2:06.5
56:16.9 2:07.5
1:09:34.8 3:08.7
9:27.2 0:00.0
19:10.8 0:16.4
29:20.7 0:42.6
39:46.0 0:58.0
8:37.2 0:00.0
18:08.6 0:54.1
28:19.9 1:33.9
39:42.5 2:45.3
9:22.9 0:00.0
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Race Date
September 21, 23

Bib No Name

Team - LaPorte MS

Team Score (places): Inc.

2 662 Elenor Leniski
3 660 Brooke Egly
4 661 Kaelyn Satterfield

Team - Washington Twp

Team Score (places): Inc.

859 Annabelle Sexton
858 Wimberly Scott
856 LexiElea

857 Emilia Kiec
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Team - Union Twp.

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 834 Audrey Dozios
2 835 Daelyn Kelley
3 836 Kate Woolwine

Team - RCMS

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 740 Hadley Korniak

Team - VCA

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 846 Ella Micka

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2023 Viking XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

6th Grade Girls
Class - 1 XC Race

Overall
Grade Place
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Cumulative
Place Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

9:42.8
10:44.4
10:51.5

Finish Position - Inc.

19:05.7 0:19.9
29:50.1 1:21.5
40:41.7 1:28.6

Average Time:

8:54.6
9:04.1
10:11.4
11:47.3

Finish Position - Inc.

8:54.6 0:00.0
17:58.7 0:09.5
28:10.1 1:16.8
39:57.4 2:52.7

Average Time:

9:19.3
11:02.5
11:10.1

Finish Position - Inc.

9:19.3 0:00.0
20:21.8 1:43.1
31:31.9 1:50.7

Average Time:

8:47.5

Finish Position - Inc.

8:47.5 0:00.0

Average Time:

10:14.6

10:14.6 0:00.0
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